South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 11, 2026, 01:33:49 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*5038 (Rat #0192, Act #0177 of 2018) General Bill, By Atwater, Bradley, Howard, Thayer, Gagnon, Huggins, Hewitt,
McGinnis, Hayes, Willis, Spires, Ballentine, G.M. Smith, Sandifer, Norrell, Henderson, Toole, Erickson, Cobb-Hunter,
Ott, Ridgeway, McEachern, Douglas, Rutherford, Bernstein, W. Newton, Clary, Anthony, Wheeler, Anderson, Kirby,
Alexander, Tallon and Elliott
Similar (S 0815, H 5044)
Summary: Pharmacy benefit manager

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-71-2150 SO AS TO
ESTABLISH PROHIBITED ACTS FOR A PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGER. - ratified title

03/01/18
03/01/18
03/01/18

03/08/18

03/20/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/22/18
03/27/18
03/27/18
04/18/18
04/25/18
04/25/18
04/26/18
05/01/18
05/03/18
05/11/18
05/14/18

House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 17)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bradley, Howard, Thayer, Gagnon, Huggins, Hewitt,
McGinnis, Hayes, Willis, Spires, Ballentine, G.M.Smith, Sandifer, Norrell, Henderson, Toole,
Erickson, Cobb-Hunter, Ott, Ridgeway, McEachern, Douglas, Rutherford, Bernstein, W.Newton,
Clary, Anthony, Wheeler, Anderson, Kirby, Alexander, Tallon, Elliott

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 111)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-21-18 (House Journal-page 50)

Amended (House Journal-page 37)

Read second time (House Journal-page 37)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 38)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 11)

Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 7)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 35)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 35)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 19)

Ratified R 192

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/18

Act No. 177

Page 1 of 1



