

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*5038 (Rat #0192, Act #0177 of 2018) General Bill, By Atwater, Bradley, Howard, Thayer, Gagnon, Huggins, Hewitt, McGinnis, Hayes, Willis, Spires, Ballentine, G.M. Smith, Sandifer, Norrell, Henderson, Toole, Erickson, Cobb-Hunter, Ott, Ridgeway, McEachern, Douglas, Rutherford, Bernstein, W. Newton, Clary, Anthony, Wheeler, Anderson, Kirby, Alexander, Tallon and Elliott

Similar (S 0815, H 5044)

Summary: Pharmacy benefit manager

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-71-2150 SO AS TO ESTABLISH PROHIBITED ACTS FOR A PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGER. - ratified title

03/01/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)
03/01/18	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 17)
03/01/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bradley, Howard, Thayer, Gagnon, Huggins, Hewitt, McGinnis, Hayes, Willis, Spires, Ballentine, G.M. Smith, Sandifer, Norrell, Henderson, Toole, Erickson, Cobb-Hunter, Ott, Ridgeway, McEachern, Douglas, Rutherford, Bernstein, W. Newton, Clary, Anthony, Wheeler, Anderson, Kirby, Alexander, Tallon, Elliott
03/08/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 111)
03/20/18	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-21-18 (House Journal-page 50)
03/21/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 37)
03/21/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 37)
03/21/18	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 38)
03/22/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
03/27/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/27/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/18/18	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/25/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 35)
04/25/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 35)
04/26/18	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/01/18		Ratified R 192
05/03/18		Signed By Governor
05/11/18		Effective date 05/03/18
05/14/18		Act No. 177